PRODUCT CODE AFPD012/CCT
Frame colour White
Wattage 12W
Operating Voltage 220 - 240V AC
Frequency 50-60Hz
CCT 3000K, 4000K, 6000K
CRI >80
PF >0.5
Beam angle 120°
Peak intensity 461cd
Lifetime to LM80 30,000H
Lumens ≤1100LM
Switching cycles <15,000
Ambient operating temperature  -20 ~ 50°C
SDCM <8
Starting time Instant start
Ingress protection IP20
LED chips SMD2835
Guarantee 5 Years
Cut outs Ø155mm
Overall diameter Ø170mm
Depth 22mm
Driver dimensions 95mm (W), 35mm (D), 25mm (H)
Class Driver II
Class Downlight III
PROBLEM CAUSE(S) SOLUTION(S)
No Light Output From
LED’s
No power to drive compo-
nents
A qualified installer/electrician
should check the Primary voltage
side of the product to check the
input voltage.
Loose connection on
circuit
Ensure continuous and correct
connection between terminals.
Overvoltage may have
caused damage to the
sensitive
components
These cases are rare and the
item may need replacement and/
or investigation as to the cause of
failure.
LED’s Flashing
Incorrect voltage range
being used
Please ensure there is a regulated
AC voltage supply within the
parameters of the luminaire. Failure
to do so will void the warranty.
LED driver may be con-
nected to a mains dimmer
switch
Please remove the dimmer switch
and wire the unit to a switch,
removing any mains dimmers or
other dimmers on the primary side.
Use of this product on a dimmer
will void the warranty.
Loose connection on
circuit.
Ensure continuous and correct
connection between the terminals.